
AAU Yakima River Basin Summer League “2003”
3rd Grade Girls

Yakima Valley, Washington
Final Standings

Place No Team Name Win Loss
1st 2 Harrah Eagles 8 0
2nd 5 Wapato Mini Stars 6 2
3rd 1 East Valley “She Devils” 4 4
4th 4 Toppenish Wildcats 2 6
5th 3 East Valley - Ramynke 0 8

Mon,  June 2 2 Harrah Eagles 28 4 Toppenish Wildcats 8
Tue,  June 3 2 Harrah Eagles 22 5 Wapato Mini Stars 9
Tue,  June 3 1 East Valley “She Devils” 19 3 East Valley – Ramynke 6
Thur,  June 5 4 Toppenish Wildcats 16 3 East Valley - Ramynke 2
Thur,  June 5 5 Wapato Mini Stars 12 1 East Valley “She Devils” 2

Mon,  June 9 2 Harrah Eagles 30 3 East Valley - Ramynke 3
Tue,  June 10 5 Wapato Mini Stars 9 3 East Valley - Ramynke 1
Tue,  June 10 2 Harrah Eagles 26 1 East Valley “She Devils” 11
Wed,  June 11 1 East Valley “She Devils” 14 4 Toppenish Wildcats 8
Thur,  June 12 5 Wapato Mini Stars 14 4 Toppenish Wildcats 4

Mon,  June 16 1 East Valley “She Devils” 12 3 East Valley – Ramynke 0
Tue,  June 17 2 Harrah Eagles 24 4 Toppenish Wildcats 10
Thur,  June 19 5 Wapato Mini Stars 13 1 East Valley “She Devils” 9

Mon,  June 23 4 Toppenish Wildcats 20 3 East Valley - Ramynke 8
Wed,  June 25 2 Harrah Eagles 18 5 Wapato Mini Stars 13
Wed,  June 25 1 East Valley “She Devils” 18 4 Toppenish Wildcats 14
Thur,  June 26 2 Harrah Eagles 21 3 East Valley - Ramynke 2

Mon,  June 30 5 Wapato Mini Stars 15 3 East Valley - Ramynke 1
Tue,  July 1 2 Harrah Eagles 17 1 East Valley “She Devils” 5
Tue,  July 1 5 Wapato Mini Stars 17 4 Toppenish Wildcats 6

League Championship Team:
HARRAH EAGLES
Coach: NASON,  BETTY
Players: CELIX BAILEY, LATRISHIA SCABBYROBE, MYLEAH NASON, AYLA LEWIS, REYANN OLNEY, KENOA ENICK, ERNESTINE AGUILAR,
ALYSSA MORALES, ALICE FRANK

2nd Place Team:
WAPATO MINI STARS
Coach: LEONARD ASHBY
Players: ISABEL ALVARADO, JESSICA GALLAGHER, JUSTINE SOSA, ASHLEY VALDEZ, MONICA MARIN, PRECIOUS SANCHEZ, JAZMIN
SALAZAR, ANDREA CASTRO, ISABEL REYES, ADRIANNA ANCIRA, BIANCA SANCHEZ, BRANDI TERRAZAS, ERIKA AGUILAR, AMANDA
AGUILAR

3rd Place Team:
EAST VALLEY "SHE DEVILS"
Coach: HARRIS,  TODD
Players: KYLEY FLORY, ALEXANDRA HARRIS, ASHLEY JOHN, MACKENNA MORTON, SARAH SCHOONOVER, SHEILA SILVAS, KYLEE
CARLSON, KELSIE NUGENT, JASMINE WHITE, MADDIE GAMACHE

EAST VALLEY/RAMYNKE
Coach: RAMYNKE,  DAVID
Players: RAEGAN RAMYNKE, ALY ROGERS, MYKALA ROJAS, KIESHA GARCIA-STUBBS, SYDNEY SHINTAFFER, TONI SANDOVAL, SYDNEY
ALLEN, MORAYA LOPEZ, SOPHIE KETCHAM

TOPPENISH WILDCATS
Coach: ALECK,  DIANNA
Players: LYNNDEL WAPSHELI, ATHENA WASHELI, MELANNIE BELLY, ALICE FRANK, JONET ARQUETTE, ALYSSA GONZALES, KALEEA
LYNNELL, MONICA LOPEZ, DARIAN ARQUETTE, DEVALYN CROWE, FELIZA GOMEZ


